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Rental Conditions Event Rooms 

 
Room 

 
Space 

m² 

Prices         
half-day 

 (4 h) 

Prices         
full day 

(8 h) 

Prices per 
started hour 

FOYER                                                       
bar tables for breaks 
seating is possible 

  
140  

 
100 EUR 

 
200 EUR 

 
25 EUR 

 
EVENT GROSS 
big  event room 

 
100  

 
200 EUR 

 
400 EUR 

 
50 EUR 

 
EVENT KLEIN 
small event room 

 
 50  

 
100 EUR 

 
200 EUR 

 
25 EUR 

EVENT GROSS + EVENT KLEIN                 
big and small event room together 

 
150  

 
300 EUR 

 
600 EUR 

 
75 EUR 

KOMPLETT 
Big and small event room with 
foyer  

 
290  

 
350 EUR 

 
700 EUR 

 
85 EUR 

 
Training Room 

 
      60 

 
    100 EUR 

 
     200 EUR 

 
        25 EUR 

                                                                                                                                           All prices are without VAT 

 

Equipment (included in the rental price)  

• Projector 

• Screen 

• Mobile large screen with whiteboard and video conferencing system 

• Pin boards 

• Flipchart 

• Presenter’s case 
 

Catering: 

• Provision of cold beverages:      50 EUR half-day  /  100 EUR full day      
plus drinks (mineral water classic/medium/still, juices, juice spritzer) 
 according to consumption, standard price: 1 EUR per bottle 
 

• Provision of hot beverages:     50 EUR half-day  /  100 EUR full day      
plus drink (coffee, tea) according to consumption, standard price: 1 EUR per cup 

 

For food or other catering, please order directly from the caterers of your choice. If you have any 

questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. 

http://www.itzplus.de/
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Seating Event Rooms 

 

 

 

 

 

Block seating 

Carré 

U-Form 

Row Seating 

Parliamentary se-
ating 

40 persons 

40 persons 

40 persons 

Big Event Room 

40 persons 

60 persons 

Small Event 
Room 

  8 persons 

12 persons 

12 persons 

12 persons 

24 persons 

Big + Small 
Event Room 

  56 persons 

60 persons 

56 persons 

56 persons 

120 persons 

Training Room 

22 persons 

30 persons 

http://www.itzplus.de/

