

## **Rental Conditions Event Rooms**

Room	Space m²	Prices half-day (4 h)	Prices full day (8 h)	Prices per started hour
FOYER	1.10			
bar tables for breaks seating is possible	140	100 EUR	200 EUR	25 EUR
EVENT GROSS	100	200 EUR	400 EUR	50 EUR
big event room				
EVENT KLEIN small event room	50	100 EUR	200 EUR	25 EUR
EVENT GROSS + EVENT KLEIN big and small event room together	150	300 EUR	600 EUR	75 EUR
KOMPLETT Big and small event room with foyer	290	350 EUR	700 EUR	85 EUR
Training Room	60	100 EUR	200 EUR	25 EUR

All prices are without VAT

## Equipment (included in the rental price)

- Projector
- Screen
- Mobile large screen with whiteboard and video conferencing system
- Pin boards
- Flipchart
- Presenter's case

## Catering:

- Provision of cold beverages: 50 EUR half-day / 100 EUR full day plus drinks (mineral water classic/medium/still, juices, juice spritzer) according to consumption, standard price: 1 EUR per bottle
- Provision of hot beverages: 50 EUR half-day / 100 EUR full day plus drink (coffee, tea) according to consumption, standard price: 1 EUR per cup

For food or other catering, please order directly from the caterers of your choice. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.



## **Seating Event Rooms**

Big Event Room	Small Event Room	Big + Small Event Room	Training Room
40 persons	12 persons	56 persons	
40 persons	8 persons	56 persons	
40 persons	12 persons	56 persons	
60 persons	24 persons	120 persons	30 persons
40 persons	12 persons	60 persons	22 persons
	40 persons 40 persons 40 persons 60 persons	Ng Event RoomRoom40 persons12 persons40 persons8 persons40 persons12 persons60 persons24 persons	RoomEvent Room40 persons12 persons56 persons40 persons8 persons56 persons40 persons12 persons56 persons60 persons24 persons120 persons